

BID TABS
PROJECT 17-1132 40th AVENUE STORM SEWER AND PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT
BID DATE: JULY 19, 2017

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
Item Number	Pavement	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	50	SY	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
204.0100	Remove Pavement	2600	SY	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$5.25	\$13,650.00	\$6.65	\$17,290.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1010	LF	\$5.00	\$5,050.00	\$5.00	\$5,050.00	\$7.50	\$7,575.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1000	SY	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
205.0100	Common Excavation	80	CY	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	565	TON	\$15.00	\$8,475.00	\$15.00	\$8,475.00	\$25.00	\$14,125.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Dowelled)	2600	SY	\$37.00	\$96,200.00	\$40.00	\$104,000.00	\$43.20	\$112,320.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	90	SY	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$51.00	\$4,590.00	\$43.20	\$3,888.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	330	EACH	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.77	\$2,564.10	\$7.00	\$2,310.00
417.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	80	EACH	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$13.95	\$1,116.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	700	SF	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.95	\$3,465.00	\$6.25	\$4,375.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	700	SF	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.88	\$3,416.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	40	SF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	4	EACH	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$271.00	\$1,084.00	\$271.00	\$1,084.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	5	EACH	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$363.00	\$1,815.00	\$363.00	\$1,815.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$271.00	\$2,168.00	\$271.00	\$2,168.00
619.1000	Mobilization (project)	1	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,030.00	\$45,030.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	8	EACH	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
631.0300	Sod Water	3	MGAL	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$255.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	215	SY	\$8.00	\$1,720.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$8.50	\$1,827.50
643.0100	Traffic Control (project)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter (Undistributed)	1010	LF	\$1.50	\$1,515.00	\$2.00	\$2,020.00	\$1.50	\$1,515.00
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	930	LF	\$1.50	\$1,395.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$2.50	\$2,325.00
690.0250	Sawcutting Concrete (Full Depth)	1300	LF	\$1.75	\$2,275.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.10	\$2,730.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	1300	CY	\$42.00	\$54,600.00	\$55.00	\$71,500.00	\$65.00	\$84,500.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	5	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$145.00	\$725.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Ramp Construction Staking	4	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
SPV.0090.05	Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	1010	LF	\$27.00	\$27,270.00	\$22.40	\$22,624.00	\$22.20	\$22,422.00
SPV.0090.06	Rock Shield Fabric	100	LF	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
Pavement Subtotal					\$301,625.00		\$336,252.10		\$356,144.50
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manhole	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$453.00	\$1,812.00	\$453.00	\$1,812.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	9	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$309.00	\$2,781.00	\$309.00	\$2,781.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	1160	LF	\$18.00	\$20,880.00	\$14.00	\$16,240.00	\$14.00	\$16,240.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	705	LF	\$66.00	\$46,530.00	\$55.00	\$38,775.00	\$55.00	\$38,775.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	38	LF	\$66.00	\$2,508.00	\$63.00	\$2,394.00	\$63.00	\$2,394.00
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	315	LF	\$85.00	\$26,775.00	\$77.00	\$24,255.00	\$77.00	\$24,255.00
608.0524	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 24-Inch	160	LF	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$157.00	\$25,120.00	\$157.00	\$25,120.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H ("V" Grate)	12	EACH	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$624.00	\$7,488.00	\$624.00	\$7,488.00
611.2004.A	Manholes 4-FT Diameter Type A	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,423.00	\$1,423.00	\$1,423.00	\$1,423.00
611.2004.B	Manholes 4-FT Diameter Type C	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,531.00	\$1,531.00	\$1,531.00	\$1,531.00
611.2005	Manhole 5-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,905.00	\$2,905.00	\$2,905.00	\$2,905.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	10	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$677.00	\$6,770.00	\$677.00	\$6,770.00

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	10	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
SPV.0060.C	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$443.00	\$443.00	\$443.00	\$443.00
SPV.0060.D	Storm Sewer Manhole Bulk Head	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$257.00	\$257.00
SPV.0105.A	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$126.00
SPV.0165.B	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$161,493.00		\$133,420.00		\$133,420.00	
Bid Total				\$463,118.00		\$469,672.10		\$489,564.50	
Item Number	Alternate #1 Water Service Concrete Patching	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Remove Pavement	105	SY	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$5.25	\$551.25	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	35	TON	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$15.25	\$533.75	\$25.00	\$875.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Tied and Dowelled)	105	SY	\$71.00	\$7,455.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$49.00	\$5,145.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	54	EACH	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$7.77	\$419.58	\$7.00	\$378.00
417.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	230	EACH	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$13.95	\$3,208.50	\$15.00	\$3,450.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$363.00
690.0250	Sawcutting Concrete (Full Depth)	520	LF	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$2.10	\$1,092.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	35	CY	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
Alternate #1 Subtotal				\$18,135.00		\$12,241.08		\$14,628.00	
Item Number	Alternate #2 Complete Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Remove Pavement	830	SY	\$6.00	\$4,980.00	\$5.25	\$4,357.50	\$6.65	\$5,519.50
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	10	LF	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$75.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	75	SY	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$600.00
205.0100	Common Excavation	5	CY	\$32.00	\$160.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	260	TON	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.25	\$3,965.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Tied and Dowelled)	830	SY	\$37.00	\$30,710.00	\$40.00	\$33,200.00	\$41.00	\$34,030.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	75	SF	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$4.95	\$371.25	\$6.25	\$468.75
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	50	SF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.88	\$244.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	2	EACH	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$363.00	\$726.00	\$363.00	\$726.00
690.0250	Sawcutting Concrete (Full Depth)	720	LF	\$1.75	\$1,260.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.10	\$1,512.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	270	CY	\$42.00	\$11,340.00	\$55.00	\$14,850.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00
SPV.0090.05	Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	10	LF	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$22.40	\$224.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
Alternate #2 Subtotal				\$55,620.00		\$60,152.75		\$67,881.25	
Item Number	Alternate #3 33rd Avenue Pavement Replacement	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Remove Pavement	107	SY	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$5.25	\$561.75	\$45.00	\$4,815.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	27	TON	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$15.25	\$411.75	\$25.00	\$675.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Tied and Dowelled)	107	SY	\$71.00	\$7,597.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$49.00	\$5,243.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	70	EACH	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$7.77	\$543.90	\$7.00	\$490.00
417.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	20	EACH	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$13.95	\$279.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
690.0250	Sawcutting Concrete (Full Depth)	220	LF	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$2.75	\$605.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	40	CY	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
Alternate #3 Subtotal				\$13,717.00		\$8,716.40		\$14,728.00	